Description
General
The HFBR-5208xxxZ (multimode transceiver) and HFCT-
5208xxxZ (single-mode transceiver) from Avago allow
the system designer to implement a range of solutions
for ATM/SONET STS-12/SDH STM-4 applications.
The overall Avago transceiver consists of three sections:
the transmitter and receiver optical subassemblies, an

X.X ±0.05 mm
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
Ordering Information
1300 nm LED  (temperature range 0°C to +70°C)
HFBR-5208Z Black plastic housing
HFBR-5208MZ No shield, metallized housing.
HFBR-5208EMZ Extended/protruding shield, metallized housing.
HFBR-5208FMZ Flush shield, metallized housing.
1300 nm LED  (temperature range -40°C to +85°C)
HFBR-5208AMZ No shield, metallized housing.
HFBR-5208AEMZ Extended/protruding shield, metallized housing.
HFBR-5208AFMZ Flush shield, metallized housing.
1300 nm FP Laser (temperature range 0°C to +70°C)
HFCT-5208MZ No shield, metallized housing.
HFCT-5208EMZ Extended/protruding shield, metallized housing.
HFCT-5208FMZ Flush shield, metallized housing.